Thank you for giving UL the opportunity to partner with you.
Please note, Follow-Up Procedure Revisions or Report Revisions do not include Authorization Pages, Indices, Section
General, and/or Appendices unless revisions were required or requested.
Should you have any questions, after reviewing the material, or need to report any inaccuracies, please reach out to
your UL representative or find UL contact details for your local Customer Service Department at
Please find attached the related material
For your convenience, the below describes the related updates:

File E516634 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 4 Issued:  2020-09-30
and Report
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
The Model number designates the following:
ADuM144XARYZ:
X - Number 0, 1, 2, 5, 6, 7 – Determines numbers of inputs on
encoder or decoder side.
0- Encoder 4 inputs, Decoder 0 inputs
1- Encoder 3 inputs, Decoder 1 inputs
2- Encoder 2 inputs, Decoder 2 inputs
5- Encoder 4 inputs, Decoder 0 inputs
6- Encoder 3 inputs, Decoder 1 inputs
7- Encoder 2 inputs, Decoder 2 inputs
Y – Q or S – Determines package size.
Q- RQ-16, QSOP-16 package
S- RS-20, SSOP-20 package
AD71217ARSZ:
3 encoder inputs, 1 decoder input, RS-20, SSOP-20 package size,
and a low ambient of -55C.
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
General – The devices are constructed in accordance with the following
figures, illustrations and descriptive pages.  Dimensions are approximate
unless specifically indicated otherwise.
[X] Spacings – Where affecting intrinsic safety, spacings have been
evaluated and found to be in accordance with Table 5 of UL 60079-11, Sixth
Edition and CSA C22.2 No. 60079-11:14.
File E516634 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 5 Issued:  2020-09-30
and Report
DOCUMENTATION:
The devices are constructed in accordance with the following drawings:
FIG.
No.
ILL.
No. Description Drawing No.   Revision
1 ADuM144XARQZ
1 Construction Drawing CF0002 0
2 Marking Drawing MF0002 0
NOTE FOR FIELD REPRESENTATIVE – Confirm all drawing numbers and revision
levels/dates.
File E516634 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 6 Issued:  2020-09-30
and Report
Fig.1 is a representative sample picture, ADuM144XARQZ models have 16
pins and ADuM144XARSZ and AD71217ARSZ models have 20 pins.
Enclosure – ADuM144XARQZ, where X can be any of these numbers 0, 1, 2,
5, 6, 7 , RQ-16 package with overall dimensions of 0.193 in. by 0.154 in. by
0.057 in. Molded from G600C epoxy manufactured by Suitomo. Minimum separation
distance from encoder to decoder pins of 3.1mm.
Enclosure – AD71217ARSZ and ADuM144XARSZ, where X can be any of these
numbers 0, 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, RS-20 package with overall dimensions of 7.20 in.
by 5.30 in. by 1.75 in. Molded from G600C epoxy manufactured by Suitomo.
Minimum separation distance from encoder to decoder pins of 4.6mm.
Figure-1 Page-1
The following Page(s) are related to Illustration-1. The next supplement, if applicable, will be identified with a new
Supplement Page Heading.
ASSEMBLY
APPROVAL DATE TITLE
Material DRAWN BY
7-25-2019 ADuM144X INTRINSIC SAFETY
CONSTRUCTION DRAWING
M S CANTRELL
DESIGNED
7-25-2019M S CANTRELL
CHECKED
7-25-2019K MCLAUGHLIN
Finish SIZE FSCM NO DRAWING NUMBER REV
B CF0002 0
DO NOT SCALE DWG SCALE N/A SHEET 1 OF  5
REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
A INITIAL RELAESE 9-18-20
The components being certified comply with IEC 60079-11:2011.  When
one of these components will be used in an equipment, the component is